	2/2014
20m P10-1595 (Rev ()6-17)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) 10366	08555 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark C
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	NTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dennis H. Klein	Name: Boundary Solutions Inc.
	Internal Address:
Dennis H. Klein Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ちー 24-2013	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 238 East Blithedale
Execution Date(s) 8-24-2613	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Mill Valley</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 94941
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p_010+1
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)	 b document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.6) B. Patent No.(s) 1. 7,092,957
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence Edelman	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$200.00
Internal Address:	Fee Pa
Street Address 130 San Alosa Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 130 San Aleso Avenue	
City: San Francisco	None required (government interest not affecting title
	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 94127	-
Phone Number: 707 548 0448	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: 2002A-3D	
Email Address: lawrence.edelman@comcast.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Januard & daman	August 25, 2013
Signature	August 25, 2013 Date
Lawrence Edelman	Date
Lawrence Edelman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 At sheel to (571) 373-0140, or mailed to:
Lawrence Edelman Name of Person Signing	Date
Lawrence Edelman Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

, ·

PATENT REEL: 033552 FRAME: 0327 . ;

. . . PTO-1595

Dennis H. Klein Assignor

BOX 4: Additional patents

- 2. 7,499,946
- 3. 7,516,156
- 4. 7,912,880

5. 8,065,352

PATENT REEL: 033552 FRAME: 0328

ъ. 4

ASSIGNMENT

I, Dennis H. Klein, a citizen of the State of California, United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Boundary Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a California Corporation having offices at 238 East Blithedale, Mill Valley, California, 94941, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in United States Patent No. 7,092,957 entitled:

COMPUTERIZED NATIONAL ONLINE PARCEL-LEVEL MAP DATA PORTAL

issued August 15, 2006, which patent claims priority to United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/353,656, filed January 18, 2002, and to and in any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>24</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 2013.

Name of Inventor Doin Dennis H. Klein

Address: 239 E, BLITHEDALE AVE MILLVALLEY CA 94941

Assignment Attorney's Docket 2002A-2 Assignor: Dennis H. Klein

RECORDED: 08/26/2013